RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY 
ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE THE CASE OF CITY OF OAKLAND V. 
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, ALAMEDA SUPERIOR 
COURT CASE NO. 24CV091999, CITY ATTORNEY FILE NO. X05545 FOR 
THE PAYMENT TO THE CITY BY THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL 
DISTRICT OF EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 
NO CENTS ($860,000.00) REPRESENTING THE FULL COST OF 2022 
SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION AND FOR A COMMITMENT FROM 
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT TO PAY  THE COSTS OF ITS 
FUTURE ELECTIONS (CITY CLERK – WRIT OF MANDATE, AND 
DECLARATORY RELIEF)

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland (City) filed a Petition for Writ of Mandate and a